# **The Robert Abbatt Papers**

#### Repository

Dutchess County Historical Society 549 Main Street Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 (845) 471-1630 <u>http://www.dutchesscountyhistoricalsociety.org/</u> dchistorical@verizon.net

#### **Access Number**

DC.0201 – DC.0231

#### **Processed by**

Finding Aid Author: Gregory Wiedeman, 2013 Arranged by: unknown Described by: unknown Preservation work: unknown Encoded by: N/A

## **Date Completed**

2013 March 21

#### Creators

Robert Abbatt Alice Abbatt

#### Extent

.1 linear feet, 20 files

#### Dates

Inclusive: 1800 - 1888

#### **Conditions Governing Access**

No Restrictions

#### Languages

English

## **Scope and Content**

The collection consists of personal correspondence, daybooks, clippings, contracts, and indentures.

## **Historical Note**

Robert Abbatt was married to Alice Abbatt and owned property in the Town of Clinton. A Robert Abbatt was sued by James A. Roosevelt in 1861 over issues relating to the renting of a boarding house.

#### Provenance

The provenance of this collection is unknown.

## Subject Headings

Personal correspondence; Deeds; Land titles

## **Copyright Notice**

Individuals requesting reproductions expressly assume the responsibility for compliance with all pertinent provisions of the Copyright Act, 17 U.S.C. ss101 et seq. Patrons further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Dutchess County Historical Society and its staff in connection with any disputes arising from the Copyright Act, over the reproduction of material at the request of patrons. For more information please visit the following website: <a href="http://www.loc.gov/copyright/title17/">http://www.loc.gov/copyright/title17/</a>.